## 502379230 06/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version	v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
N			Name	Execution Date	
Kevin Clarke   12/17/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Hunter Dougl	Hunter Douglas Limited			
Street Address:	338 Victoria F	338 Victoria Road			
Internal Address:	Rydalmere, N	Rydalmere, NSW			
City:	Sydney	Sydney			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2116				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		D594312			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 3036293450					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: sawatzke.ginny@dorsey.com					
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP					
Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street  Address Line 2: Suite 400					
Address Line 2: Suite 400  Address Line 4: Denver, COLORAI			RADO 80202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Debra J. Marquette		
Signature:			/Debra J. Marquette/		
Date:			06/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 2					

PATENT REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0651

502379230

source=KMY-055 Clarke to HD Ltd#page1.tif source=KMY-055 Clarke to HD Ltd#page2.tif

PAGE 1 OF 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, KEVIN CLARKE (the "Assignor"), residing at 52 Nicholson Street,

South Yarra, VIC, 3141 (Melbourne) (Australia) am the owner of the United States design

D594312 ("the Design"), and wish to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to the

Design; and

WHEREAS HUNTER DOUGLAS LIMITED (the "Assignee"), having a place of

business at 338 Victoria Road, Rydalmere, NSW, 2116 (Sydney) (Australia), is desirous of

obtaining our entire right, title and interest in and to the Design;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the Design.

FURTHER we hereby authorize and request any official, responsible for issuing

patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection such as e.g. designs,

to issue the same for the Design to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ALSO we hereby agree that we have the full right to convey our entire, right, title

and interest in and to the Design and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any

agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0652

17/12/2019	Vina Calanda
(Date)	(Kevin Clarke)
52 MICHOLSON St. 5/4	Robyn Cornece Robyn Goever
(Place)	(Witness : Signature and Name)
	Ann d. BRIE
	(Witness : Signature and Name)
hand the day, month and year opposite its signal	
Place and Date	77.7.77
Pater William Hogbers	West of the second seco
Name	(Signature)
	V.
	(Witness : Signature and Name)
	San Us
	(Witness : Signature and Name)

PH:00:N1504

PATENT REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 06/11/2013**